

Project: 2017 SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS
Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SCOTT KNUTSON

Bid Estimate: \$ 358,200.00

Winter Brothers
 Bidder: Underground, Inc.

First Rate
 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
 1509 E. 39th St.

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 518,915.31

Address: PO Box 646
 Brookings, SD

Address: N.
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 03/23/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57006
 Phone No.: 605.543.6125

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 51,666.84	\$ 51,666.84
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	26	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 208.00
3	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	127	\$ 5.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,016.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1017.9	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,544.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,107.40
5	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	19	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
6	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	36	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,100.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	2586	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,344.00
8	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00
9	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
10	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
11	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TN	75	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TN	414	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,452.00
13	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TN	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	SPECIAL	FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	215.1	\$ 135.00	\$ 29,038.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,265.00
15	SPECIAL	SEALING RANDOM CRACKS INSEKI STEEL BAK IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	14	\$ 16.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 231.00
16	SPECIAL	NO. 5 OR 3/4" SMOOTH INSEKI STEEL BAK IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	40	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00
17	SPECIAL	NO. 9 OR 1 1/4" SMOOTH	EA	145	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 2,711.50
18	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	54	\$ 16.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 831.60
19	950.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	26	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 57.04	\$ 1,483.04
20	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	358	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 3,741.10
21	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 9,037.75	\$ 9,037.75	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00
22	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
23	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD	EA	3	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 5,280.00
24	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00
25	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	32	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
26	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0-6' DEEP	LF	12	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176.00
27	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	LF	14	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,442.00
28	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	LF	96	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,368.00
29	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	LF	40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 4,520.00
30	950.2000	" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	139	\$ 5.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,390.00
31	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
32	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	11	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 3,322.00
33	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLING	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
34	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	59	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 9,263.00
35	950.3103	10" SEWER COUPLING	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 368.00
36	950.3105	15" SEWER COUPLING	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00
37	950.4000	48" MANHOLE 0-6' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,138.00	\$ 3,138.00
38	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,488.00
39	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	9	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,197.00	\$ 37,773.00
40	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	6	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,775.42	\$ 28,652.52
41	950.4102	48" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 6,724.00	\$ 6,724.00
42	950.4103	48" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 7,704.00
43	950.4700	MANHOLE DROP SECTION	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 2,686.00
44	950.4801	6" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
45	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	41	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,125.00
46	950.4803	10" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
47	950.4805	15" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 188.00
48	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 7,920.00
49	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 44,000.00
50	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
51	950.5010	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 3,872.00
52	950.5120	MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT RECONSTRUCT	EA	13	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 18,850.00
53	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
54	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
55	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 7" NEENAH R-1772	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 1,608.00
56	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9" NEENAH R-1712	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 1,386.00
57	950.5320	EXTERNAL MANHOLE FRAME SEAL	EA	42	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,750.00
58	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
59	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	19	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00
60	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
61	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY PLACING TOPSOIL, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND	EA	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
62	SPECIAL	WATER	SY	12	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,224.00
63	100.1462	REMOVE WATER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
64	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 1,188.00
65	SPECIAL	WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$347,000.00	Total Bid	\$401,978.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------